
Kampfrichtereinteilung 1 Bundesliga t0t0-t1

Datum Verein Gast Kampfrichter

t1. Nov t0 SV Germ. Obrigheim 1 TB o3 Roding Andreas Wagner

AV 03 Speyer Blau Weiss Schwedt Hans Fouquet

Chemnitzer AC Ac Mutterstadt 1 Christoph Erdmann

SSV Samswegen KSV Durlach Rico Stolze

19. Dez t0 SV Germ. Obrigheim 1 Chemnitzer AC Norbert Beikirch

AV 03 Speyer 1 KSV Durlach Ernst Schäfer

TB 03 Roding 1 SSV Samswegen Erich Erbar

Blau Weiss Schwedt AC Mutterstadt 1 Peter Käks

23. Jan 21 KSV Durlach SV Germ. Obrigheim 1 Werner Rapp

SSV Samswegen AV 03 Speyer 1 Klaus Busse

AC Mutterstadt 1 TB 03 Roding 1 Heinz Kuhn

Chemnitzer AC Blau Weiss Schwedt Uwe Bräuer

06. Feb 21 SV Germ. Obrigheim 1 AC Mutterstadt 1 Andreas Kusterer

TB 03 Roding 1 AV 03 Speyer 1 Karlheinz Popel

KSV Durlach Blau Weiss Schwedt Sabrina Wetzel

SSV Samswegen Chemnitzer AC Rico Stolze

20. Feb 21 SSV Samswegen SV germ. Obrigheim 1 Rainer Bode

AC Mutterstadt 1 AV 03 Speyer 1 Ernst Schäfer

TB 03 Roding 1 Blau Weiss Schwedt Harald Sauf

KSV Durlach Chemnitzer AC Karl-Heinz Münch

06. Mrz 21 AV 03 Speyer 1 SV Germ. Obrigheim 1 Oliver Hirtz

Blau Weiss Schwedt SSV Samswegen Dr. Achim Wendlandt

Chemnitzer AC TB 03 Roding 1 Adolf Göthel

KSV Durlach AC Mutterstadt 1 Karl-Heinz Münch

20. Mrz 21 Blau Weiss Schwedt SV Germ. Obrigheim Edgar Jung

AV 03 Speyer 1 Chemnitzer AC Rudi Einholz

TB 03 Roding 1 KSV Durlach Beate Erbar

AC Mutterstadt 1 SSV Samswegen Thomas Wenz



Kampfrichtereinteilung 2. Bundesliga A

Datum Verein Gast Kampfrichter

212 Nov 20 AC Weinheim KSC 07 Schifferstadt Karl-Heinz Münch

TSV Heinsheim AC St2Ilgen Artur Semrau

192 Dez 20 KSC 07 Schifferstadt AC Mutterstadt 2 Thomas Wenz

AV 03 Speyer 2 KSV Grünstadt Volker Beuthling

AC Weinheim AC St2Ilgen Thomas Kostrzewa

162 Jan 21 AV 03 Speyer 2 AC Mutterstadt 2 Rudi Einholz

232 Jan 21 AC Mutterstadt 2 AC Weinheim Hans Fouquet

AC St2Ilgen AV 03 Speyer 2 Andreas Wagner

KSV Grünstadt TSV Heinsheim Daniela Jantzen

062 Feb 21 AC St2Ilgen KSC 07 Schifferstadt Artur Hermann

KSV Grünstadt AC Weinheim Hans Fouquet

202 Feb 21 AC Mutterstadt 2 TSV Heinsheim Ernst Schäfer

KSC 07 Schifferstadt AV 03 Speyer 2 Rudi Einholz

AC St2 Ilgen KSV Grünstadt Marcel Heinzmann

062 Mrz 21 KSV Grünstadt AC Mutterstadt 2 Heinz Kuhn

TSV Heinsheim KSC 07 Schifferstadt Thomas Kostrzewa

AV 03 Speyer 2 AC Weinheim Olviver Hirtz

202 Mrz 21 AC Mutterstadt 2 AC St2Ilgen Thomas Wenz

AC Weinheim TSV Heinsheim Marcel Heinzmann

KSC 07 Schifferstadt KSV Grünstadt Dimitri Artimovitch

102 Apr 21 TSV Heinsheim AV 03 Speyer 2 Klaus Beurer



Kampfrichtereinteilung 2. Bundesliga B

Datum Verein Gast Kampfrichter

212 Nov 20 AC Suhl TSV Waldkirchen Maik Heerlein

Athletenteam Vogtland SV 90 Gräfenroda Klaus Kroll

192 Dez 20 TB o3 Roding 2 AC Suhl Beate Erbar

TSV Waldkirchen 12AC Weiden Harald Sauf

232 Jan 21 AC Suhl SV 90 Gräfenroda Burkhard Duderstadt

12AC Weiden TB 03 Roding 2 Wolfgang Wiesmann

062 Feb 21 Athletenteam Vogtland AC Suhl Enrico Israel

SV 90 Gräfenroda 12AC Weiden Thomas Leffler

TB 03 Roding 2 TSV Waldkirchen Harald Sauf

202 Feb 21 12AC Weiden Athletenteam Vogtland Franz Neuhuber

TSV Waldkirchen SV 90 Gräfenroda Wolfgang Wiesmann

062 Mrz 21 Athletenteam Vogtland TSV Waldkirchen Dr2 Friedrich Faber

SV 90 Gräfenroda TB 03 Roding 2 Frank Arndt

202 Mrz 21 12AC Weiden AC Suhl Harald Sauf

TB 03 Roding 2 Athletenteam Vogtland Erich Erbar



Kampfrichtereinteilung 2. Bundesliga C

Datum Verein Gast Kampfrichter

212 Nov 20 KG Görlitz-Zittau SV Empor Berlin Dr2 Friedrich Faber

AC Meißen AC Riesa Enrico Israel

AC Potsdam SG Fortschritt Eibau Udo Klatt

192 Dez 20 AC Riesa KG Görlitz-Zittau Dietrich Otto

SV Empor Berlin TSC Berlin Axel Milde

SG Fortschritt Eibau AC Meißen Gerold Sender

232 Jan 21 SG Fortschritt Eibau KG Görlitz-Zittau Volker Drechsel

TSC Berlin AC Riesa Rene Rüdiger

AC Meißen AC Potsdam Adolf Göthel

062 Feb 21 KG Görlitz-Zittau AC Potsdam Johanna Walzak

TSC Berlin SG Fortschritt Eibau Helmut Smuda

AC Riesa SV Empor Berlin Klaus Kroll

202 Feb 21 KG Görlitz-Zittau AC Meißen Gerold Sender

AC Potsdam TSC Berlin Lothar Siegmund

SG Fortschritt Eibau SV Empor Berlin Volker Drechsel

062 Mrz 21 AC Meißen TSC Berlin Christoph Erdmann

SV Empor Berlin AC Potsdam Stefan Schaefer

AC Riesa SG Fortschritt Eibau Uwe Bräuer

202 Mrz 21 TSC Berlin KG Görlitz-Zittau Axel Milde

SV Empor Berlin AC Meißen Stefan Schaefer

AC Potsdam AC Riesa Thomas Koß


